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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £5 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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1   An 18th century Georgian oak 
chest of four long graduated 
drawers, each with moulded 
geometric decoration, on bracket 
feet, 87 x 56 x 86 cm £300 - £400

2   An 18th century and later oak 
dresser base, the three central 
drawers flanked by a door on either 
side, with reeded column pilasters, 
on later block-type feet,  
196 x 53 x 83 cm £200 - £300

3   A 20th century Carrara white and 
grey marble table-top, 130 x 64 cm, 
designed to fit a William Kent-style 
‘Peacock’ table, contained in a 
packing crate  
*Please note that VAT will be added 
to the hammer price of this lot. 
£300 - £500

4   A late 19th century oval mirror, the 
metalwares frame with painted relief 
fruit, with a bevelled glass plate,  
45 x 55 cm oval £30 - £40

5   A 19th century elm and ash 
Windsor armchair with a shaped 
seat and a crinoline stretcher 
£100 - £150

6   A late 20th century carpet with a 
central medallion and red ground, 
approx. 415 x 335 cm £200 - £300

7   An 18th century and later oak 
lowboy, the surface over a single 
frieze drawer, on turned supports 
joined by stretchers, 105 x 55 cm 
£100 - £150

8 - 30   Spare Lots

31   Three red military dress jackets 
(3) £60 - £100

32   Six black military, naval and 
civilian dress jackets (6) £120 - £150

33   Five red military dress jackets 
(5) £100 - £150

34   Five khaki military dress jackets 
(5) £100 - £150

35   Two dark green military dress 
jackets and a kilt (3) £50 - £80

36   Three khaki military dress and 
other jackets (3) £60 - £100

37 - 50   Spare Lots

2

1 3 (detail)
32 33

4 (detail) 6

7



10 |  Furniture, Uniforms & Pictures
February 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Furniture, Uniforms & Pictures
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 11

51   Alfred Clarke (1873-1950),  
‘Sea King’,  
signed Alfred Clarke and  
dated 1890,  
oil on canvas,  
image 50 x 60 cm £200 - £300

52   Early 20th Century,  
‘Flying Fox’,  
monogrammed DG,  
oil on panel,  
image 12 x 16.5 cm £30 - £50

53   R. A. Miley (exh.1881-1888),  
A lady riding a horse and trap, signed,  
watercolour,  
image 25 x 35 cm,  
together with a watercolour sketch of a galloping horse, 
dated 1882 (2) £150 - £200

54   Spare Lot

53 (pt)

51



12 |  Furniture, Uniforms & Pictures
February 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Furniture, Uniforms & Pictures
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 13

55   Anthony A. Prout  
(New Zealand, b. 1946),  
A river landscape with cattle on the far bank,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
image 40 x 31.5 cm £60 - £80

56   Frederick Hall (1860-1948),  
A shepherd driving his sheep up a track,  
signed Fred Hall,  
oil on canvas,  
image 45 x 54 cm £300 - £500

57   Stanley Orchart (1920-2005),  
‘Newton Blossomville’,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
image 48 x 54 cm £100 - £150

58   Attributed to Philip Wilson Steer (1860-1942),  
A cloudy landscape,  
rom a sketchbook of Walberswick,  
unsigned,  
watercolour sketch,  
image 12 x 17 cm 
 *From the estate of Jack & Molly Pritchard, founders 
of the Isokon firm and Isokon Furniture Company. 
£100 - £150

59   Attributed to Philip Conway 
(20th Century), 
A winter river scene, 
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
image 23 x 29 cm £50 - £70

60   Graham Williams (1895-1950), 
Red Pike, Lake District, 
signed, 
oil on canvas, 
image 50 x 75 cm, 
together with another by the same 
hand (2)  £150 - £200

61   19th Century School,  
Figures on a punt,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
43 x 63 cm,  
together with another by the same 
hand of fishermen (2) £40 - £60

62   Julian Bailey R.A. (b. 1963),  
Working boats near Walberswick,  
initialled,  
watercolour, 
 image 15 x 20 cm £60 - £80

56
63

63   Attributed to Eyre Crowe  
(1824-1910),  
A lumber yard,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas, 
 fabric label verso  
‘Crowe E. Esq 1898’, 
 image 69 x 90 cm £300 - £500
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64   N Hutton Squire (20th Century),  
A half-length portrait of a young lady 
wearing a cross pendant,  
signed and dated 1914, 
oil on canvas,  
image 60 x 50 cm £100 - £150

65   Coraly de Fourmond  
(1803–1853),  
A seated elderly lady,  
a dog on her lap,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 72 x 58 cm £200 - £300

66   Sarah Birch (1855-1940),  
A half-length portrait of a boy 
wearing blue,  
signed and dated 1902,  
pastels,  
image 53 x 39 cm £80 - £120

67   Emily Murray Paterson, R.S.W., 
R.S.W.A. (1855-1934),  
A half-length portrait of a lady 
wearing a pale red dress,  
signed and dated 1922,  
watercolour,  
oval image 35 x 25 cm £150 - £200

68   J. Valunghy (Late 19th century), 
A half-length portrait of a beaming 
lady,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
image 29 x 21 cm £40 - £60

69   19th Century School,  
A lady and other figures in an 
interior, unsigned,  
watercolour,  
image 27 x 17.5 cm £40 - £60

70   Imre Hofbauer  
(Austro-Hungarian, 1905-1989),  
A lady smelling a rose,  
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
image 42 x 30 cm,  
together with three other portraits 
by the same hand (4)  
*Imre ‘Hof’ spent his first few 
decades in Prague & Budapest 
but was forced to move to London 
in 1936 as a result of his satirical 
cartoons against the Nazi’s regime. 
During the war he volunteered 
with the London Fire Brigade. 
£150 - £200

71   David Payne ARWS  
(20th Century),  
‘ANZAC Memorial Bandi, Sydney,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
image 25 x 32 cm,  
together with seven other watercolours by the same 
hand including ‘The English Meadow’,  
‘Spring in the Studio’ etc. (8) £200 - £300

64 65 67

72   David Payne ARWS  
(20th Century),  
‘The Olgas Triptych’,  
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
central image 17 x 22 cm, side panels 17 x 10 cm each  
(three framed as one) £150 - £200

72 (detail)
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73   A Royal Antediluvian Order of 
the Buffaloes collection including 
nineteen base-metal jewels, a pair 
of cufflinks, sashes and certification 
(Qty) £80 - £120

74   A group of medals including 
1914-1918 War & Victory awarded to 
37603 Pte. A.E. Seale Glouc. R.,  
a Faithful Service in the 
Constabulary Medal awarded to 
Albert E. Seale, two British Red 
Cross medals etc., contained in a 
Tunbridge ware box and a Queen 
Mary Christmas tin (Qty) £80 - £120

75   A group of First World War 
medals awarded to G-10927 Pte. 
T.J. Harlow Midd’x R. including a 
1914-15 Volunteer Star, War & Victory 
Medals together with later driving 
medallions (Qty) £40 - £60

76   An Olympiad Souvenir 1938 
Olympic Flame badge £30 - £50

77   A group of collectables 
including a Queen Mary Christmas 
tin, silver cased pencils, a 
mechanical music box, a coquilla 
nut etc. (Qty) £80 - £120

78   A large group of enamelled 
‘Whitbread’s Inn Signs’ £50 - £80

79   A pair of miniature instruments 
mounted with tortoiseshell and 
mother-of-pearl including a guitar 
and banjo, together with a briar pipe 
(3) £80 - £120

80   A lead figure modelled as a 
seated man wearing a South East 
Asian robe, h. 5.5 cm £20 - £30

81   A pair of late 19th century 
Chinese Export brass bowls on 
raised feet, character marks to the 
bases, di. 18.5 cm, £40 - £60

82   A mahogany cased brass 
and tole sextant, bearing a paper 
label for ‘The National Physical 
Laboratory, Teddington’, numbered 
3857, Lee & Son £150 - £200

83   A Louis XVI mantle clock, the 
enamelled dial with Arabic numerals 
and inscribed ‘Valle Hger de 
Monsieur’, within a marble and gilt 
metal mounted case,  
h. 39 cm, with an associated glass 
dome on ebonised stand, h. 47 cm 
£250 - £300

84   Spare Lot

85   A 19th century fusee wall 
clock, the painted face with 
Arabic numerals and inscribed 
‘Spiegelhalter, Sutton’, within a 
mahogany circular case with a 
convex glass cover, di. 36 cm 
£200 - £300

86   A model of a three-master 
sailing ship, 111 x 68 cm, together 
with ‘How to Make Old Time Ship 
Models’ (2) £60 - £80

87   After John Speed (1552-1629), 
‘Huntington [sic] Both Shire and 
Shire Town with The Ancient Citie 
Ely Described’, hand-coloured 
engraved map, circa 1610, image  
40 x 52 cm £30 - £50

88   Five collectable hats 
comprising a patent Spanish 
tricornio Policeman’s hat by Perez 
San Joaquin, a fez, a Herbert 
Johnson bowler hat, a Herbert 
Johnson Homburg and a Hilhouse 
& Co. Homburg (5) £50 - £80

89   Three collectable hats 
comprising a grey Hilhouse & Co. 
top hat, a black Herbert Johnson 
top hat and a collapsable top hat 
by Robert Heath, first two boxed, 
together with five pairs of string and 
leather gloves (qty) £30 - £50

82 83 (pt)
87

89 (pt) 85

80
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90   Cescinsky H. & Webster M.: 
English Domestic Clocks, 1914, 
2nd Ed., Original qtr binding, green 
leather spine and corners, five raised 
bands, maroon labels, gilt. Teg. 
Green cloth boards. Illustrated from 
drawings and photographs by the 
authors’ with vignette illustrations 
throughout and with a colour 
frontispiece of the Renaissance 
master clockmaker Nicholas 
Rugendas, with a captioned guard. 
Book plate of Dr. Colin Lattimore 
£80 - £120

91   Howitt W.: The Northern Heights 
of London - Hampstead, Highgate, 
Muswell Hill, Hornsey & Islington, 
1869. 1st Ed., 8vo 1/4 binding. 
Engraved vignettes; Egan P.: The 
Pilgrims of the Thames in search of 
the National, 1838, 8vo. Engraved 
frontis with other plates. Egan 
P.: Life in London, Day and Night 
Scenes of John Hawthorn Esq. 
and his Elegant Friend Corinthian 
Tom, accompanied by Bob Logic, 
the Oxonian in their Rambles and 
Sprees through the Metropolis, 
1821, 8vo. Qtr. binding. Aquatint 
frontis and plates & wood engraved 
vignettes; Shoberl F.: The Public 
Building of Westminster Described, 
1835. 1st Ed., H12mo. Qtr. binding, 
12 engraved plates incl. frontis (4) 
£300 - £350

92   T.E Lawrence: The Seven 
Pillars of Wisdom, 1935. 1st Edition, 
1st Priting. Qto. Hb + Dj. Buckram 
binding, gilt tilting and decoration. 
Together with: Revolt in The Desert, 
1927. 1st Ed. 5th. Imp. C.Doughty: 
Travels in Deserta Arabia, 1936. Vols. 
I and II. New and definitive Edition, 
mixed set. Together with one other 
title. (5) £80 - £120

93   Mrs Beeton’s Book of 
Household Management, 1901 New 
Edition. ‘Fat’ 8vo, maroon leather 
pine with elaborate gilt decoration. 
Chromolithograph plates and 
engraved vignettes in the text, 
contemporary advert etc. Tuxford 
H: Cookery for the Middle Classes, 
c.1920. Small 8vo. Light Fare 
Recipes for Corn Flour “Raisley” and 
Custard Powder Cookery, c.1930. 
Brown & Polson pub. Tall, thin 8vo 
Hb (3) £40 - £60

94   City of Cambridge. A Survey and 
Inventory by the Roya Comission on 
Historical Monuments. 1959. 1st Ed. 
Vols. I & II. qto. Hb + Dj’s and slip case 
with plans (3) £40 - £60

95   Baines F.E Recorrds of the 
Manor, Parish and Borough of 
Hampstead, 1890. Royal 8vo. 3/4 
binding, gilt, teg. Frontis, plates 
& vignettes. Lloyd J: History, 
Topography & Antiques of Highgate, 
1888. 8vo. 1/4 Binding, gil. ng. Frontis 
& otherr plates, Fldg.Map. (3) 
£150 - £220

96   The Christian’s Family Bible, 
1811. Large folio, reversed calf, 
blind stamped panel-type binding, 
original marbles eps. Morocco, 
gilt spine label together with an 
additional label - ‘James and 
Marry Beck 1813’. Engraved frontis 
together with other plates. Bible 
notes & commentary derived from 
Poole, Henry, Doddridge, Brown & 
Coke £150 - £200

97   An early 20th century mandolin 
with mother-of-pearl and simulated 
tortoiseshell front and satinwood 
stringing to the back, bearing a 
paper label for E. de Cristofaro 
£80 - £120

98   Two large cowbells mounted on 
leather harnesses, largest h. 32 cm 
£50 - £80

99   A group of seven cast iron 
money boxes including Trick Pony, 
Artillery Bank, Home Town Artillery, 
Birdie Putt, Trick Dog, Always Did 
‘Spise A Mule and Grenadier Bank 
(7) £150 - £200

91 (detail) 91 (pt)
99 (pt)

96 (pt)95 (pt)

95 (pt)
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100   A late 19th/early 20th century 
wool-work depicting a king and 
harpist (possibly David and Saul), 
within a scumbled frame, overall 
 72 x 66 cm £50 - £80

101   A cased Onoto limited edition 
‘The Onoto Magna Classic’ fountain 
pen in ‘blue and gold chased’, Edition 
No. 071/999, together with a boxed 
pot of ink and a further Onoto pen 
£200 - £300

102   A cased Conway Stewart 
‘Coronet’ fountain pen with an 18ct 
white gold nib £60 - £80

103   A cased Sheaffer gold  
electro-plated fountain pen with 
a 14ct gold nib, together with 
two further Sheaffer pens and 
associated ink £100 - £150

104   A cased Conklin fountain 
pen with an amber coloured body 
together with a cased Cross pen 
and Cross ink £20 - £30

105   A cased Waterman fountain 
pen together with four various 
Parker pens and inks £30 - £50

106   A group of thirty Jinhao 
fountain pens contained in three 
pouches £150 - £200

107   A cased Mabie, Todd & Co 
fountain pen with an iridium point 
together with a Lamy fountain pen, 
various other pens, pen pouches, 
empty Cross boxes, inks etc. (Qty) 
£50 - £70

108   A pair of First World War 
medals including War & Victory 
awarded to 31071 Pte A.C. Kefford 
E.R. of York Y (East Riding of 
Yorkshire Yeomanry) together with 
five Second World War medals 
including Defence, War, 1939-45 
Star, France & Germany Star and 
Normandy Campaign Medals, 
two bars and a small group of cap 
badges (14) £100 - £150

109   A boxed group of three 
Second World War medals 
including War, 1939-45 Star and 
France & Germany Star together 
with the related Army Council slip 
posthumously awarded to  
Fus. A.W. Apthorpe £30 - £50

110   A Second World War Luftwaffe 
‘8 Tage’ cockpit clock, the face with 
Arabic numerals and inscribed 
‘F.W. Kreis Berlin’, the movement 
stamped Junghans £100 - £150

111   A Victorian pipe with mother-
of-pearl detail and moulded hunting 
scene together with a further silver 
mounted pipe (2) £50 - £80

112   An early 19th century tortoise-
shell box inset with eight ivory 
‘Lover’s Eye’ miniature depicting 
hazel and blue eyes within yellow 
metal surrounds, each diameter 
approx. 2 cm, box 9 x 7 x 2.5 cm 
£400 - £600

113   A Victorian horses hoof inkwell, 
the silver-plated mount inscribed 
‘Vanity 1898’, together with a 
horseshoe on stand inscribed 
‘Playfair’ and a Victorian walnut and 
marquetry box (3) £40 - £60

114   An Agfa box camera together 
with a focal enlarging chart and a 
boxed Envoy plate developing tank 
(3) £20 - £30

115   A bus conductor’s case 
containing various London tickets, 
hat and a child’s G.O.C. (General 
Omnibus Company) bell punch 
ticket machine toy (Qty) £40 - £60

116   Two albums of postcards 
including greetings cards, 
architecture, resorts etc. (2) 
£60 - £100

117   A musical photograph album, 
the clasp activating the cylinder 
movement to play ‘Down South, 
Teach me how to Kiss’ £60 - £100

118   A 1950’s Sabena Belgian World 
Airlines flight booklet £30 - £40

101

103106

112
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119   An album of personal photographs taken of 
the restoration of the HMS Warrior (world’s first iron 
hulled and iron armoured battleship) from 1979 to 
1987 together with other military ships and Hartlepool 
general photographs £30 - £40

120   A group of loose Pryke & Palmer trade catalogue 
pages £20 - £30

121   Three albums of photographs and postcards, 
mainly Second World War, including Port Said, Cairo 
Transit Camp, Gibraltar, Palestine etc. (3)  
*Please Note: VAT will be added to the hammer price of 
this lot £60 - £80

122   After Pierre Cartellier (French, 1757-1831), a bronze 
bust modelled as ‘Bonaparte 1st Consul’, on a stepped 
marble and metal mounted plinth, h. 31 cm £800 - £1200

123   An Edwardian walking cane by Swaine & Adeney 
of London mounted with a 15ct gold pommel, together 
with two malacca sticks and a metalwares mounted 
stick (4) £100 - £150

124   A United States flag by Delta 
Flag Products, 149 x 86 cm, together 
with a bound 1972 letter from 
George M. White FAIA (Architect 
of the Capitol) certifying ‘that the 
accompanying flag has flown 
over the United States Capitol’ 
£100 - £150

125   A late 19th/early 20th century 
violin with ebony stringing and a 
two-part back, the interior with a 
faux label for ‘Antomus Stradivarius 
Cremonensis Faciebat Anno 1790’, 
back l. 14 inches, in an associated 
case with bow £40 - £60

126   A cast metal stove holding eight 
irons, h. 46 cm £100 - £150

127   An early 20th century French 
carriage timepiece with a brass and 
five-glass case, h. 12 excl. handle 
£40 - £60

128   A Matthew Norman brass 
and five-glass carriage timepiece, 
numbered 1754, h. 11 cm excl. 
handle £40 - £60

129   After Bruno Zach (1891-1945), 
an Art Deco patinated bronze figure 
of a dancer, bearing signature 
and ‘Bronze Garanti, Paris, J.B. 
Deposse’, numbered A7255, on 
a tapering marble base, h. 64 cm 
£150 - £200

130   A group of archaic and archaic 
style pottery and objects including a 
flint axe head, four oil lamps etc. (8) 
£40 - £60

131   A Continental silver open-
faced pocket watch, stamped 
800, together with a gilt metal 
fob modelled as a cavalier and an 
enamelled pill box (3) £50 - £80

132   After René André Varnier, 
a 1920’s car hood ornament or 
mascot modelled as a ‘red devil’, 
signed £150 - £200

133   A brass and five-glass carriage 
timepiece by Mann, Gloucester,  
h. 10 cm excl. handle £30 - £40

123
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129 132

124 (pt)



26 |  Works of Art
February 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Works of Art
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 27

134   A pair of gilt metal candlesticks of Rococo form 
modelled with cherubic faces, h. 20 cm £80 - £120

135   A pair of late 19th century brass figural candlesticks 
modelled as angels with outswept wings, w. 15 cm,  
h. 12 cm £100 - £150

136   An early 20th century brown-patinated and 
overpainted vase of urn form relief decorated with a 
seated child and fruiting vines, mounted on an onyx 
pedestal base, h. 33 cm £50 - £80

137   A pair of brass candlesticks with claw feet on 
tripartite bases, h. 24 cm, together with a Chinese 
‘singing’ bowl and a French hand-held oil lamp (4) 
£60 - £80

138   A 1913-Pattern Remington bayonet with scabbard, 
dated Sept. 1917, stamped inspection marks £40 - £60

139   A group of four Second World War medals 
including Defence, War, 1939-45 Star and The France 
& Germany Star, together with Royal Armoured Corps 
cap badges, two sweetheart’s brooches and two 
Herbert Johnson caps (Qty) £80 - £120

140   A George V black tooled leather despatch box by 
John Peck & Son, stamped ‘E H Tindal Atkinson Esq 
C.B.E.’, 45 30 x 15 cm *Sir Edward served as Director of 
Public Prosecutions 1930-1944. £150 - £200

141   A pair of late 19th/early 20th century ceramic and 
brass mounted oil lamps, the globular glass shades with 
dragon decoration, overall h. approx. 68 cm £150 - £200

142   A set of four limited edition sycamore, beech 
and enamel figures by Robin and Nell Dale including 
‘Community Nurse’, ‘Male Nurse’, ‘Nurse Vera’ and 
‘Florence Nightingale’ with certification (4) £80 - £120

143   A group of militaria including a trench art model 
of a biplane, a trench art letter opener, RAF patches 
and badges, a pair of tinted goggles, a headset, an 
Eastern dagger and sheath, a set of miniatures, Acme 
Thunderer whistle etc. (Qty) £80 - £120

144   A group of collectables including a Victorian 
conical rule, two mother-of-pearl fruit knives with silver 
blades, two fountain pens with 14ct gold nibs etc. (Qty) 
£40 - £60

145   An early 20th century brass and five-glass 
carriage timepiece, h. 11 cm excl. handle £40 - £60

141

135

140
146   A late 19th/early 20th century wall clock, the 
enamelled face with Roman numerals and inscribed 
‘T. Judge, Potton’, the movement within a circular 
mahogany case, di. 38 cm £200 - £300

147   After Louis Beataux, a bronze plaque relief 
decorated with putti, inscribed ‘Paris 1868’, mounted 
within a gilt frame, 51 x 41 cm £100 - £150

148   A late 19th/early 20th century French violin with 
a two-part back, contained in an associated case 
£200 - £300

149   A late 19th/early 20th century German violin 
with a two-part back in an associated case with bow 
£80 - £120

150   A late 19th/early 20th century German violin with a 
single part back, bearing a faux paper label for Joseph 
Guarnerius, in an associated case with a bow stamped 
‘A. R. Reichel’ £80 - £120

148

142

146 147
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151   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 31-862 loco and tender J39 
64791, boxed £30 - £50

152   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 32-576 loco and tender Ivatt 
Class 4 43047, boxed £30 - £50

153   A Bachmann Branch-Line 
OO gauge 32-252 loco and tender 
WD 2-8-0 Austerity 90445, boxed 
£30 - £50

154   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 31-702A loco and tender  
B1 61190, boxed £30 - £50

155   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 31-557 loco and tender V2 
60884, boxed £30 - £50

156   A Bachmann Branch-Line 
OO gauge 31-951 loco and tender 
A4 60009 Union of South Africa, 
boxed £40 - £60

157   A Bachmann Branch-Line 
OO gauge J94 tank loco, boxed 
£30 - £50

158   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 31-056 J72 tank loco, boxed 
£30 - £50

159   A Bachmann Branch-Line 
OO gauge 32-101A diesel shunter 
D3586, boxed £30 - £50

160   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 31-337A 04 diesel shunter 
D2223, boxed £30 - £50

161   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 32-034-LN-02 diesel loco, 
boxed £30 - £50

162   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 32-411 Class 25/2 diesel loco, 
boxed £30 - £50

163   A Bachmann Branch-Line OO 
gauge 32-906-LN-04 Class 108 2 
car DMU set, boxed £80 - £120

164   A Lima OO gauge L204644 
diesel loco Class 37D6700, boxed 
£30 - £50

165   A Lima OO gauge L204968 
diesel loco Class 37042 Mainline, 
boxed £30 - £50

166   A Lima OO gauge L204942 
diesel loco Class 67004 Post Haste, 
boxed £30 - £50

167   A Lima OO gauge L204939 
diesel loco Class 40 200, boxed 
£30 - £50

168   A Lima OO gauge L204946 
diesel loco Class 31 411, boxed 
£30 - £50

169   A Lima OO gauge L205188-
LN-01 diesel loco Class 40 106, 
boxed £30 - £50

170   A Lima OO gauge 
L205215B-U-01 diesel loco Class 
D1574, boxed £30 - £50

171   A Lima OO gauge L149624 
Class 43 Great North Eastern 
Railways train set, boxed £50 - £80

172   A Hornby OO gauge R3542 
Class Q6 loco and tender, boxed 
£40 - £60

173   A Hornby OO gauge R3243 
Class K1 loco and tender, boxed 
£40 - £60

174   A Hornby Railways OO gauge 
R780-U-05 diesel shunter, boxed 
and a loose Hornby ‘The Queen 
Mother’ diesel loco (2) £20 - £30

175   A Hornby Railways OO gauge 
R072 diesel loco and a Tri-ang 
Railways R357A-SAS-03 diesel 
loco, both boxed (2) £20 - £30

176   A Hornby Railways OO gauge 
R242 bo-bo electric loco, boxed and 
two kit built locos(3) £20 - £30

177   An Oxford Rail OO gauge J27 
BR 65817 loco and tender, boxed 
£30 - £50

178   A Heljan OO gauge 2520 Class 
5 D2592 shunter, boxed £30 - £50

179   Three Nu-Cast kit built model 
locos and tenders, each boxed, and 
a group of loco parts (qty) £50 - £80

151

155 160

163 173
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180   A reproduction cast metal ‘Flying Scotsman’ sign, l. 144 cm £80 - £120

181   A reproduction cast metal engine number ‘61220’, w. 55 cm, a similar wooden number ‘61257’ and three 
wooden and metal reproduction shed plates (5) £80 - £120

182   A large collection of 1980/90’s original photographs, slides and prints detailing a wide selection of British 
trains including steam, diesel, electric, Eurostar etc., including an album relating the shed at West Hartlepool, 
another showing the buildings at St Pancras prior to its development and others, together with the photographer’s 
notes *The photographer, Tony Applegarth, began his love of steam trains when he left school at the age of 15 
and went to work for British Rail stoking boilers on steam locomotives. Tony stayed with British Rail for at least 40 
years, receiving his long service award, until his retirement. Much of Tony’s free time was spent researching and 
viewing locomotives, and his children believed there was a loco’ museum or train ride in every holiday destination 
in England. When the Flying Scotsman was shipped to Australia and refurbished, Tony was delighted to become 
part of the support team accompanying it. In latter years he collected model engines of the tractions that he had 
worked on mostly at Kings Cross. See Lots 151-181. £80 - £120

183   A Japanese Modern Toys 
tinplate and battery operated  
‘Moon Explorer’, boxed £100 - £150

184   Two Dinky Thunderbirds 
models: 100 Lady Penelope’s FAB 1 
and 101 Thunderbird 2, both boxed 
(2) £200 - £300

185   Two Corgi TV models: 258 The 
‘Saints’ car Volvo P1800 and 268 
The Green Hornet ‘Black Beauty’ 
crime fighting car, both boxed (2) 
£60 - £100

186   Two Corgi James Bond 
models: 261 Aston Martin DB5 and 
336 Toyota 2000GT, both boxed 
(2) £60 - £100

187   A Merit Eagle Dan Dare  
‘rocket gun’, boxed £100 - £150

188   Two children’s volumes: 
The Beano Book and Dennis the 
Menace (2) £30 - £50

189   A Dinky 23J HWM racing car, 
boxed £20 - £30

190   A Chad Valley ‘Wee-Kin’ 
clockwork racing car, boxed 
£30 - £50

191   A Dinky 358 Star Trek USS 
Enterprise, boxed £40 - £60

192   A Marx ‘Helter Skelter’ skill ball 
game and a Tresco diver toy, both 
boxed (2) £30 - £50

193   A selection of cast metal and 
plastic farmyard figures, animals 
and accessories, a tinplate fire 
department car, a Dinky Didge truck 
and other items (qty) £40 - £60

182 (pt)

183 184

187
182 (pt)
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194   Three DeLuxe Pelham puppets: 
Bimbo, King and Queen, all with 
yellow boxes (3) £30 - £50

195   Four Pelham puppets: 
Pinocchio, Mitzi, Fritzi and Fairy, all 
with yellow boxes (4) £40 - £60

196   Four Pelham puppets: Baby 
dragon, Wicked Witch, Mouse 
and Skeleton, three with yellow 
boxes, Skeleton with brown box (4) 
£40 - £60

197   A limited edition Steiff bear 
‘Morgenpost’, with paper and 
certificate, boxed £50 - £80

198   Two stuffed toys modelled 
as Badger from Wind in the 
Willows, possibly Merrythought (2) 
£20 - £30

199   Two 1960’s Lone Star ‘Sharp 
Shooter’ toy rifles (2) £30 - £50

200   A Bell Production Roulette 
De Luxe set, a Conjuring Tricks set 
and a Sketch-a-Graph, all boxed (3) 
£20 - £30

201   A Japanese KO (Yoshiya) 
tinplate ‘Bump and Go’ space 
explorer £40 - £60

194

204

202   A Sutcliffe Pressings tinplate 
Sea Wolf atomic submarine, boxed 
£30 - £50

203   A Matchbox BBC Radio 
Times The Thunderbirds Collection 
commemorative set, boxed 
£50 - £80

204   A limited edition ‘Arthur The 
Hobo Clown’ by Gill and Scott 
Harris, 106/500£50 - £80

205 - 300   Spare Lots

201

Ceramics & Glass
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301   A limited edition Moorcroft vase 
of slender baluster form decorated 
in the Marinka pattern, h. 37 cm, 
boxed £180 - £220

302   A limited edition Moorcroft 
vase of slender baluster form 
decorated in the Champerico 
pattern, h. 31 cm, boxed £120 - £150

303   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated in the Ring Tailed Lemur 
pattern, h. 18.5 cm, boxed £80 - £120

304   A Moorcroft vase of flared 
form decorated in the Masquerade 
pattern, h. 15.5 cm, boxed £80 - £120

305   A limited edition Moorcroft 
vase of slender form decorated in 
the Vale of Aire pattern, h. 25.5 cm, 
boxed £150 - £200

306   A Moorcroft jar and cover 
decorated in the Carousel pattern, 
numbered 668, h. 15 cm, boxed 
£100 - £150

307   A master copy Moorcroft vase 
decorated with stylised mushrooms 
and yellow flowers, h. 19 cm, boxed 
£120 - £150

308   A limited edition Moorcroft 
vase of mallet form decorated in the 
Foxtrot pattern, h. 14.5 cm, boxed 
£120 - £150

309   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated in the Buttercup pattern, 
h. 18.5 cm, boxed £80 - £120

310   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Ranthambore 
pattern, h. 26 cm, boxed £200 - £300

311   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Tazetta 
pattern, h. 20.5 cm, boxed £60 - £100

312   A Moorcroft RHS plaque of 
rectangular form decorated in 
the Fireworks pattern, 34 x 14 cm, 
excluding frame, boxed £120 - £150

302 305

306

308

313   A Moorcroft jug of slender 
form decorated in the Corn Poppy 
pattern, h. 18.5 cm £40 - £60

314   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
baluster form decorated in the 
Meadow Cranesbill pattern,  
h. 20 cm £80 - £120

315   A limited edition Moorcroft 
vase of ovoid form decorated in 
the Underwood pattern, h. 17.5 cm 
£60 - £100

313 314

310



38 |  Ceramics & Glass
February 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Ceramics & Glass
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 39

316   A Moorcroft Design Consort 
vase of gourd shaped form 
decorated in a geometric pattern,  
h. 23 cm £100 - £150

317   A Moorcroft trial vase of ovoid 
form decorated in the Seven Sisters 
pattern, h. 25.5 cm £120 - £150

318   A limited edition Moorcroft 
jar of ovoid form decorated in the 
Fantastical Friends pattern,  
h. 25.5 cm £80 - £120

319   A Herend figure modelled 
as a pair of tropical fish, h. 10 cm 
£30 - £50

320   Two Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights, each modelled as a 
kitten, max h. 8 cm (2) £30 - £50

321   Five Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a cat, a 
frog, a horse, a badger and an owl, 
max h. 13 cm (5) £80 - £120

322   A pair of Beswick wall plaque, 
each modelled as a Red Admiral 
butterfly, Model No. 1488, w. 17.5 cm 
(2) £300 - £400

323   A Royal Doulton figure 
‘Babette’, HN1423, h, 13 cm 
£150 - £200

324   A Royal Doulton figure 
‘Columbine’, HN1439, h, 15 cm 
£150 - £200

325   Five Swarovski ornaments 
modelled as an owl, a mouse, a snail, 
a rabbit and a penguin, max  
h. 5.5 cm, owl with box (5) £20 - £30

326   An early 20th century novelty 
oil lamp modelled as a snowy owl, 
overall h. 23 cm £80 - £120

327   A pair of mansion house dwarf 
figures of typical form, max h. 14 cm 
(2) £80 - £120

328   A pair of prattware figures 
modelled as a cobler and his 
female companion, a pair of 
Staffordshire bocage figures, a pair 
of Samson style lions and a cottage 
pastille burner, max h. 16.5 cm (7) 
£60 - £100

329   A Royal Worcester figure 
‘December’, Model No. 3458,  
h. 16 cm £40 - £60

330   A Bloor Derby figure modelled 
as Madame Vestris, h. 15.5 cm, a 
cream jug depicting a Bacchanalian 
gentleman, a Royal Crown Derby 
miniature two handled cup and 
a pair of small beakers (5) £60 - £100

331   A Dresden desk stand/
dressing table stand of shell design 
decorated with floral bouquets,  
w. 32 cm £50 - £80

332   An Italian majolica charger 
decorated with a classical female 
figure, d. 39.5 cm *Howell & James 
Art Pottery Exhibition 1881 label 
verso £80 - £120

316 317 318

323 324

329

332 (detail)

322
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333   A majolica charger decorated 
with a sailing vessel within a shell 
and seaweed border, d. 45.5 cm 
£60 - £100

334   A large modern pale blue glass 
bowl in the manner of Monart,  
d. 24 cm £20 - £30

335   A Jacobite Revival drinking 
glass of oversized proportions 
typically engraved with roses and 
the word ‘Fiat’, h. 27.5 cm £60 - £100

336   Ten 19th century and later 
drinking glasses including two 
airtwist examples, max h. 17.5 cm 
(10) £80 - £120

337   A Chinese blue and white brush 
pot of cylindrical form decorated 
with a pair of figures holding a vase, 
four character mark to base, 
 h. 25 cm £50 - £80

338   A pair of Chinese blue and 
white vases of baluster form, each 
decorated with foliate motifs and 
having a four character mark to its 
base, h. 25.5 cm, together with a 
similar pair of vases of globular form 
(4) £80 - £120

339   A Royal Porcelain Works 
cabinet plate bearing the motto 
‘Spes Infractor’ above a sailing 
vessel within a foliate border, 
d. 26 cm, together with seven 
further items or Imari ceramics (8) 
£80 - £120

340   A Moorcroft table lamp of 
baluster form decorated in the 
Anna Lily pattern, h. including shade 
58 cm £60 - £100

341   A group of 19th century and 
later ceramics including a pair of 
nodding figures, a pair of figural 
candlesticks and others, max  
h. 21.5 cm (8) £30 - £50

342   Nineteen 19th century and later 
drinking/dessert glasses, max  
h. 14 cm £60 - £100

343   An ealry/mid 20th century pale 
green glass jar and cover decorated 
with stylised white flowers,  
h. 41.5 cm £30 - £50

344   A Walther & Sohne Peter Pan & 
Wendy pale blue glass centerpiece, 
h. 25 cm £30 - £50

345   A group of early 20th century 
and later dolls heads and doll parts, 
max h. 9 cm (14) £40 - £60

346 - 350   Spare Lots

337 338

Silver & Plate
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351   A pair of early 20th century silver dwarf 
candlesticks of columnar form, F B Thomas & Co. 
(Charles Henry Townley & John William Thomas), 
London 1911, h. 12.5 cm, loaded £200 - £300

352   An Edwardian pierced silver bon bon dish of 
circular form raised on four scroll feet, maker JFM, 
Sheffield 1910, h. 11 cm, 17.9 ozs £220 - £250

353   A Victorian stamped silver dish of oval form, maker 
HA, Sheffield 1890, w. 6.5 cm, 2.4 ozs £30 - £50

354   A small silver coaster of circular form on three 
bun feet, maker CCA, London 1977, d. 8.5 cm, 4.5 ozs 
£60 - £100

355   An early 20th century engine turned silver 
cigarette case of rectangular form, decorated in 
coloured enamel with a garden landscape in full bloom, 
maker GS, import marks for London 1929, l. 8.5 cm,  
2.9 ozs £50 - £80

356   Five 1950’s/60’s Danish silver, 
parcel gilt and enamelled decorated 
calendar spoons/fork by Michelsen, 
overall 7.2 ozs (5) *VAT @ 20% will 
be added to the bid price of this lot 
£100 - £150

357   A George III provincial 
metalware old English pattern ladle, 
struck three times with the initials 
TG, l. 36.5 cm, 6 ozs, together with a 
horn handled toddy ladle, the bowl 
inset a George III sixpence dated 
1787 (2) £100 - £150

358   A small Russian silver beaker 
engraved with traditional buildings, 
h. 7 cm and an English silver bottle 
coaster, hallmarks well worn,  
h. 7.5 cm, overall 4.9 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

359   An early 20th century silver 
two handled sugar bowl of canted 
form, h. 8.5 cm, together with a 
matching milk jug, maker HC Co., 
Birmingham 1930, overall 10.8 ozs 
(2) £150 - £200

360   A Continental silver 
engine turned box of cushioned 
rectangular form, w. 12 cm, 5 ozs 
£60 - £100

361   A group of silver comprising a 
Continental tastevin, a card case, 
two dressing table bottles and a 
pill box, various dates and makers, 
overall 3.7 cm (5) £50 - £80

362   A pair of silver salts of oval 
form, Chester 1918, w. 6 cm, a silver 
mustard and two silver peppers, 
overall 7.3 ozs (5) £80 - £120

363   An early 20th century silver 
and mother of pearl teething rattle 
in the form of a butterfly, Crisford & 
Norris Ltd., Birmingham 1925, l. 9 cm 
£50 - £80

351 352

353 354

355

363360
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364   A silver engine turned cigarette 
case of curved rectangular form, 
maker W&H, Chester 1933,  
w. 9.5 cm, 4.3 ozs  £50 - £80

365   A Victorian silver pin dish 
repousse decorated with a flower 
girl, London 1882, d. 9 cm, together 
with a silver cigarette case and vesta 
case, overall 5..3 ozs (3) £60 - £100

366   A silver engine turned sugar 
sifter, maker JG Ltd., Birmingham 
1930, h. 16 cm, 4.2 ozs £60 - £100

367   A 19th century metalware 
mounted hoof snuff, l. 10.5 cm and a 
cow horn with silver plated mounts,  
l. 44 cm (2) £30 - £50

368   A silver three piece condiment 
set of urn shaped form, hallmarks 
indistinct, overall 4.9 ozs (3) 
£60 - £100

369   A Victorian silver photograph 
frame of rectangular form 
decorated with stylised foliate 
motifs, London 1878, h. 21 cm 
£60 - £100

372   An Edwardian silver old English 
pattern sauce ladle, maker DE GE, 
Sheffield 1903, l. 18 cm, 2.5 ozs 
£50 - £80

373   An Edwardian silver old English 
pattern serving spoon, maker DE 
GE, Sheffield 1903, l. 32 cm, 5.5 ozs 
£100 - £150

370

364

370   A late Victorian silver repousse 
decorated rose bowl on a raised 
foot and ebonised base, maker HA, 
Sheffield 1900, overall h. 17.5 cm,  
10.7 ozs £150 - £200

371   An oval silver plated charger 
of oval form, Wiskemann, w. 71 cm 
£40 - £60

371

372

373

374

374   An Edwardian silver old 
English pattern ladle, maker DE GE, 
Sheffield 1903, l. 32.5 cm, 8.5 ozs 
£150 - £200

375   A harlequin suite of Georgian 
and later silver fiddle pattern cutlery 
comprising: 11 x table spoons,  
11 x table forks, 12 x dessert spoons, 
12 x dessert forks, 12 x teaspoons 
and 1 x sauce ladle, various dates 
and makers, overall approx. 94 ozs, 
housed within an oak canteen  
w. 41 cm £1500 - £2000

375 (pt)
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385   An early 20th century silver 
three piece cruet set of cylindrical 
form, Deakin & Francis, Birmingham 
1929/35, cased £60 - £100

386   A pair of silver easel back 
photograph frames of circular form, 
maker B&Co., Birmingham 1987,  
h. 14 cm (2) £50 - £80

387   A George III silver meat skewer 
of typical form, Peter, Ann and 
William Bateman, London 1802,  
l. 30 cm, 3.1 ozs £100 - £150

388   An early 20th century silver 
three piece tea service of canted 
form, maker EV, Sheffield 1931,  
22.2 ozs (3) £250 - £350

389   A pair of Anglo Indian horn 
handled servers with pierced 
metalware blades, l. 25 cm (2) 
£150 - £200

390   A set of six French cake forks 
with beaded and tied borders, 
Ercuis, l. 13 cm, together with a 
metalware slotted serving spoon, 
overall 6.3 ozs (7) £50 - £80

391   A mixed group of silver 
comprising a Scandinavian spoon 
decorated with lily of the valley, l. 14 
cm, a pierced page turner/marker, 
a pair of sugar tongs and six salt/
mustard spoons, various dates and 
makers, overall  
3.2 ozs (9) £50 - £80

392   A George III silver fiddle 
pattern sauce ladle, maker GT, 
Exeter 1818, l. 18 cm, two silver 
fiddle pattern dessert spoons and a 
silver teaspoon, various dates and 
makers, overall 6.1 ozs (4) £80 - £120

388

385 389

376   A Victorian silver and parcel gilt 
three piece travelling communion 
set, each item engraved with the 
‘IHS’ Christogram within a sunburst, 
Charles Reily & George Storer, 
London 1849, overall 3.2 ozs, cased 
£150 - £200

377   A large selection of Ancient 
Order of Druids and other silver 
plated and base metal jewels and 
medals, including examples by Toye 
& Co., together with aprons, sashes 
etc. (qty) £150 - £250

378   A George III silver double 
ended marrow scoop, Richard 
Crossley & George Smith, London 
1808, l. 23.5 cm, 1.9 ozs £100 - £150

379   An Edwardian silver florally 
engraved sovereign case of typical 
form, maker ALD, Birmingham 
1904, l. 4.5 cm, £30 - £50

380   A George III silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette of cushioned 
rectangular form decorated with 
foliate motifs, Joseph Willmore, 
Birmingham 1819, w. 3.2 cm 
£100 - £150

381   A pair of Victorian silver grape 
scissors with beaded decoration, 
Martin, Hall & Co., Sheffield 1868,  
l. 17 cm, 2.9 ozs £80 - £120

382   A pair of later Victorian silver 
peppers of columnar form, h. 6.5 cm 
and a matching mustard, maker JD 
WD, Chester 1899, overall 2.6 ozs (3) 
£40 - £60

383   A pair of George III silver fiddle 
pattern sauce ladles, maker SH, 
London 1816, l. 16 cm, 2.7 ozs (2) 
£80 - £120

384   A pair of George III silver 
fiddle pattern sauce ladles, maker 
TS, Exeter 1868, l. 17 cm, 4 ozs (2) 
£80 - £120

377 (pt) 379

380 381
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402   A Royal Mint 2007 silver proof 
Britannia collection 4-coin set, 
boxed and with certificate £40 - £60

403   A Royal Mint 2010 silver proof 
Britannia collection 4-coin set, 
boxed and with certificate £40 - £60

404   A Royal Mint 2008 silver proof 
Britannia collection 4-coin set, 
boxed and with certificate £40 - £60

405   A Royal Mint 2009 silver proof 
Britannia collection 4-coin set, 
boxed and with certificate £40 - £60

406   A Royal Mint 2006 silver proof 
Britannia Silhouette collection 
5-coin set, boxed and with certificate 
£60 - £100

407   Six Royal Mint silver proof 
crowns: 2001 Entente Cordiale, 
2002 Queen Mother memorial. 
2005 Nelson Trafalgar two coin 
set, 2006 QEII 80th Birthday, 2006 
QEII 80th Birthday piedfort, 2007 
Diamond Wedding, all boxed and 
with certificates (6) £80 - £120

408   Five Royal Mint silver proof 
£5 coins: 2008 Queen Elizabeth I, 
2009 Henry VIII, 2010 Restoration 
of the Monarchy, 2011 HRH Prince 
Philip and 2013 The Royal Birth, 
all boxed and with certificates (5) 
£50 - £80

409   Four Royal Mint silver proof £5 
coins: 2014 The 300th Anniversary 
of the Death of Queen Anne, 
2015 The Christening of Princess 
Charlotte, 2015 The Royal Birth 
and 2015 The Longest Reigning 
Monarch, all boxed and with 
certificates (4) £50 - £80

410   Three Royal Mint silver proof 
£5 coins: 2012 The Queen’s 
Diamond Jubilee, 2013 Prince 
George and 2013 The 60th 
Anniversary of the Queen’s 
Coronation, all boxed and with 
certificates (3) £40 - £60

399

402

403

393   A set of six Austro/Hungarian silver table spoons, 
15 ozs (6) £200 - £250

394   A harlequin suite of Victorian and later silver Kings 
pattern cutlery comprising: 2 x demitasse spoons,  
4 x coffee spoons, 6 x teaspoons, 4 x larger teaspoons, 
6 x dessert spoons, 11 x table spoons, 12 x dessert forks 
and 12 x table forks, various dates and makers, overall 
121.5 ozs £1600 - £2000

395   A set of six George IV Scottish silver Kings pattern 
dessert spoons, maker JM, Glasgow 1826 and eight 
silver Kings pattern teaspoons, various dates and 
makers, overall 16.9 ozs (14) £250 - £350

396   A pair of Victorian silver Kings pattern table forks, 
maker JW, London 1866, a set of six Scottish silver 
dessert fork, maker RS, Edinburgh 1820 and two further 
silver dessert forks, overall 18.5 ozs (10) £250 - £300

397   A pair of Victorian silver table spoons, maker CL, 
London 1848, l. 23 cm and a similar metalware spoon, 
overall 9.4 ozs (3) £120 - £150

398   A group of silver and silver plated flatware 
comprising: 6 x Kings pattern table knives, 6 x table 
knives, 6 x dessert forks, 5 x pickle forks and a spoon, 
some with silver collars (qty) £80 - £120

399   A late 20th century silver three branch 
candelabrum of traditional form, Birmingham 1978, h. 
20.5 cm, loaded £60 - £100

400   A cased set of twelve French horn handled 
table knives, together with a selection of silver plated 
including two salvers and cutlery (qty) £40 - £60

401   A Royal Mint 2008 silver proof collection 7-coin 
Royal Shield of Arms set, boxed and with certificate 
£40 - £60

395 (pt)

396 (pt)
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421   Six Royal Mint annual coin 
collection sets: 2000, 2007, 2008 
x 2, 2009 (including Kew Gardens 
50p) and 2010, all cased (6) 
£80 - £120

422   A group of collectable coins 
comprising: 1966 Austrian set, 1974 
Barbados silver ten dollar, 1976 
Republic of Liberia, 1976 Fiji silver 
proof seven coin set, 1976 New 
Zealand set. 1977 coinage of the 
Virgin Islands, 1977 silver crown, 
1978 Singapore silver $10, 1980 New 
Zealand one dollar and 1986 New 
Zealand Royal Visit silver dollar, all 
boxed (qty) £100 - £150

423   A suite of Victorian silver 
cutlery, each with beaded 
decoration comprising: 12 x table 
spoons, 4 x table forks, 3 x dessert 
spoons, 4 x dessert forks,  
4 x teaspoons, 3 x sorbet spoons,  
1 x fish fork and 1 x cake fork, maker 
GA, London 1877, weighable silver 
61.5 ozs (qty) £1250 - £1500

424   A pair of Edwardian silver 
old English pattern sauce ladles, 
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. Ltd., 
London 1906, overall 5.1 ozs (2) 
£100 - £150

425   An Edwardian silver bladed 
bread knife with mother of pearl 
handle, James Dixon, Sheffield 
1902, l. 28 cm, together with a silver 
butter knife (2) £50 - £80

426   An early 20th century silver 
Christening mug, maker M&J, 
Birmingham 1929, h. 8 cm, 2.1 ozs, 
a silver napkin ring, a silver topped 
dressing table bottle and a cased 
set of six silver teaspoons, together 
with a collection of base metal 
and enamel decorated sporting 
medallions, mostly for the Luton 
Schools AA (qty) £40 - £60

423 (pt)

411   Three Royal Mint silver proof £5 
coins: 2004 Entente Cordiale two 
coin set, 2011 The Wedding of Prince 
William and Catherine Middleton 
and 2015 The 50th Anniversary 
of the Death of Winston Churchill, 
all boxed and with certificates (3) 
£40 - £60

412   Six Royal Mint silver proof 
£2 coins: 2009 Charles Darwin, 
2009 Robert Burns, 2010 Piedfort 
Florence Nightingale 2010 Florence 
Nightingale, 2011 Mary Rose and 
2011 King James Bible, all boxed and 
with certificates (6) £40 - £60

413   Seven Royal Mint silver proof 
£2 coins: 2012 Charles Dickens, 
2014 WWI Outbreak, 2014 Trinity 
House, 2015 WWI Royal Navy, 2015 
Definitive Britannia, 2015 Magna 
Carta and 2016 The Army, all boxed 
and with certificates (7) £40 - £60

414   Seven Royal Mint silver proof 
£2 coins: 2005 The End of WWII, 
2005 Piedfort The End of WWII, 
2005 Gunpowder Plot, 2005 
Piedfort Gunpowder Plot, 2007 Act 
of Union x 2 and 2007 Abolition of 
the Slave Trade, all boxed and with 
certificates (7) £40 - £60

415   Three Royal Mint silver proof 
coins: 2005 Britannia 20p 2006 
Brunel 2 coin £2 set and 2014 SS 
Gairsoppa Britannia quarter-ounce, 
all boxed and with certificates (3) 
£30 - £50

416   Four Royal Mint silver proof 
coins: 2005 Britannia £2, 2008 
Prince of Wales, 2011 Britannia 
one ounce and 2013 Britannia 
one ounce, all boxed and with 
certificates (4) £40 - £60

417   Five Royal Mint Britannia 
collection one ounce silver proof 
coins: 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2019, 
all boxed and with certificates (5) 
£50 - £80

418   A small group of collectable 
coins including Prince of Wales 50th 
Birthday, a celebration of football, 
Queen Mother centenary crown 
and others, together with four empty 
boxes (qty) £20 - £30

419   A Royal Mint Historic Crown 
collection set of eight crowns 
1951-1981, cased and with certificate 
£20 - £30

420   Eight Royal Mint proof coin 
collection sets: 2001, 2002, 2004, 
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 (including 
Kew Gardens 50p) and 2010, all 
cased (8) £80 - £120

414 (pt)
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435   A group of thirteen silver and 
metalware spoons including an 
Edwardian serving spoon with 
Viking long boat handle, maker DE 
GE, London 1905, l. 17 cm, a mother 
of pearl example and others, various 
dates and makers, together with a 
cased set of six silver teaspoons, 
maker HM, Chester 1910overall  
12.2 ozs (qty) £150 - £200

436   A silver milk jug with scrolled 
handled, maker ATC, Birmingham 
1969, h. 9 cm, 5.9 ozs, together with 
aa cased set of five silver handled 
cutter knives (2) £80 - £120

437   A set of six silver rats tail 
teaspoons and a pair of matching 
nips, maker HW, Sheffield 1910, 
cased, together with two silver 
handled button hooks and a 
niellowork brooch (qty) £20 - £30

438   A silver cigarette case of 
cushioned form, maker WHS, 
Birmingham 1906, l. 9 cm, 2.5 ozs, 
two Indian export dishes and a 
silver mounted common prayer 
book, together with a selection of 
Victorian and later coinage (qty) 
£40 - £60

439   A silver open face pocket 
watch, the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals and second 
hand section within an engine 
turned case, case  
d. 4.9 cm, together with two base 
metal pocket watched (3) £50 - £80

440   A mixed group of Victorian and 
later silver cutlery comprising:  
8 x table forks, 8 x dessert forks,  
8 x dessert spoons, 8 x teaspoons, 
2 x sauce ladels, 1 x bread knife,  
1 x butter knife and 1 x pick, various 
patterns, dates and makers, 
weighable silver overall 53.5 ozs 
(qty) £700 - £900

440436
427   A Victorian silver punch bowl 
with gadrooned decoration,  
maker HA, Sheffield 1900,  
h. 21.5 cm, approx. 49 ozs  
*with presentation inscription 
relating to the Association of 
British Aeromodellers and related 
photograph £800 - £1200

428   A yellow metal stick pin of 
Etruscan design, l. 6.5 cm, 2.1 gms, 
cased £30 - £50

429   A gold plated open face 
pocket watch by Waltham, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
within a plain case, case d. 5 cm, 
together with a base metal military 
issue pocket watch by Helvetia (2) 
£30 - £50

430   A pair of silver and parcel gilt 
goblets, Viners, London 1974,  
h. 12 cm, overall 11.9 ozs, cased (2) 
£120 - £150

431   A Victorian silver mounted 
ebonised four bottle decanter box 
with Betjemann lock, London 1876, 
w. 22 cm £150 - £200

432   A silver plated mascot 
modelled as Hermes the 
messenger on an ebonised plinth 
base, overall h. 27 cm £150 - £200

433   Nine silver napkin rings, six 
silver handled fish knives, a cheese 
knife and a bread knife, various 
dates and makers, weighable 
silver6.1 ozs, together with a base 
metal decanter label (18) £120 - £150

434   A silver open face fob watch, 
the white enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and gilt decoration 
within a florally engraved case, case 
d. 3.6 cm, a pair of Victorian 3pence 
piece earrings and two further 
3pence pieces (5) £20 - £30

432

427
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441   A George IV silver fiddle pattern 
caddy spoon, John, Henry & Charles 
Lias, London 1829,  
l. 9.5 cm and a Victorian silver shell 
bowl caddy spoon, maker HA, 
Sheffield 1894 (2) £40 - £60

442   A pair of George IV silver 
fiddle pattern sugar nips, maker 
CE, London 1828 and a further pair, 
London 1805, overall 3.1 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

443   A Victorian silver cream jug, 
sugar bowl and sugar nips, maker 
SI Ltd., Birmingham overall 5.9 ozs, 
Birmingham 1894, cased £60 - £100

444   A group of silver comprising a 
hand mirror, three napkin rings and 
a small dish, d. 13 cm, weighable 
silver 4.4 ozs (5) £60 - £100

445   A group of silver comprising a 
mother of pearl fruit knife, a bottle 
top a caddy spoons, a buckle, a 
teaspoon, a vesta case and a watch 
chain, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 3.8 ozs (qty) 
£60 - £100

446   Three silver thimbles including 
two Charles Horner examples (3) 
£30 - £50

441

442

446

Compact Agricultural Machinery,  
Garden Equipment, Trailers & Parts 
Stock, Workshop Plant & Tools
TO BE SOLD BY TIMED AUCTION 

Tuesday 11th February 2025
Bids Start Closing 11.00am (subject to staggered timing and the ten-minute rule)

Under Instructions from Hayley Maddison of Maidment Judd 
the Liquidator of MKM Agriculture Ltd.
Viewing: Saturday 8th & Monday 10th February 10am – 4pm each day 
At the company’s premises, Sun Valley Works, Wood End, Marston Morteyne, Bedfordshire MK43 0NJ

                         peacockauction.co.uk
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1	 £95
2	 £420
3	 £300
5	 £65
6	 £180
7	 £240
8	 £150
9	 £300
10	 £170
11	 £120
12	 £130
13	 £300
15	 £110
51	 £80
52	 £240
53	 £30
54	 £40
55	 £100
56	 £100
57	 £40
58	 £100
59	 £85
61	 £30
62	 £120
63	 £75
64	 £360
65	 £30
66	 £55
67	 £130
68	 £30
69	 £85
70	 £220
71	 £90
72	 £220
73	 £100
74	 £22
75	 £30
76	 £70
77	 £30
78	 £40
79	 £30
80	 £50
81	 £20
82	 £100
83	 £70
84	 £90
85	 £85
101	 £80
102	 £110

103	 £80
104	 £1300
105	 £110
106	 £200
107	 £200
108	 £55
109	 £650
110	 £110
111	 £120
112	 £20
113	 £20
114	 £20
115	 £20
116	 £55
118	 £30
120	 £190
121	 £140
122	 £120
123	 £10
124	 £160
202	 £180
204	 £130
205	 £110
206	 £130
207	 £95
208	 £140
210	 £130
211	 £90
213	 £95
214	 £110
215	 £160
216	 £75
217	 £190
218	 £380
219	 £130
220	 £120
221	 £75
223	 £100
224	 £80
225	 £340
226	 £65
227	 £35
228	 £10
229	 £320
230	 £30
232	 £65
233	 £10
234	 £55
251	 £120

252	 £920
253	 £130
254	 £540
255	 £95
256	 £60
257	 £50
258	 £60
259	 £200
260	 £460
261	 £70
262	 £45
263	 £45
264	 £180
265	 £360
266	 £260
267	 £150
268	 £40
269	 £40
270	 £65
271	 £40
272	 £85
273	 £70
274	 £75
275	 £85
276	 £140
277	 £160
278	 £800
279	 £90
280	 £100
281	 £240
282	 £50
283	 £75
284	 £120
285	 £45
286	 £550
287	 £140
288	 £420
289	 £110
290	 £55
291	 £85
292	 £70
293	 £70
294	 £130
295	 £85
296	 £170
297	 £140
301	 £85
302	 £60
303	 £75

304	 £40
305	 £45
306	 £40
307	 £50
308	 £45
309	 £55
310	 £55
313	 £40
315	 £40
317	 £45
319	 £45
320	 £70
322	 £65
323	 £60
326	 £60
330	 £40
331	 £30
332	 £85
333	 £70
334	 £55
335	 £75
336	 £80
337	 £85
338	 £50
339	 £35
342	 £35
344	 £45
347	 £30
348	 £24
349	 £26
350	 £22
351	 £28
352	 £50
353	 £26
354	 £45
355	 £45
356	 £45
357	 £60
358	 £65
359	 £150
360	 £85
361	 £30
362	 £55
364	 £22
365	 £22
366	 £60
367	 £35
368	 £150
369	 £70

370	 £170
371	 £95
372	 £40
373	 £28
374	 £30
375	 £160
376	 £40
377	 £30
378	 £170
379	 £180
380	 £80
381	 £55
382	 £55
383	 £200
384	 £55
385	 £150
386	 £55
387	 £50
388	 £45
389	 £45
390	 £55
391	 £60
392	 £55
393	 £45
394	 £35
395	 £50
396	 £65
397	 £55
398	 £65
399	 £85
400	 £45
401	 £55
402	 £75
403	 £35
404	 £70
405	 £45
406	 £50
407	 £130
408	 £65
409	 £40
410	 £95
411	 £45
412	 £40
413	 £40
414	 £45
415	 £65
416	 £45
417	 £75
418	 £120

419	 £80
420	 £40
421	 £35
422	 £35
423	 £190
424	 £35
425	 £90
426	 £55
427	 £95
428	 £75
429	 £60
430	 £55
431	 £200
432	 £50
433	 £160
434	 £130
435	 £40
436	 £35
437	 £150
438	 £28
439	 £65
440	 £70
441	 £65
442	 £60
443	 £40
444	 £35
445	 £40
446	 £70
448	 £60
449	 £55
450	 £65
451	 £60
452	 £55
453	 £40
454	 £65
455	 £75
456	 £65
457	 £30
458	 £40
459	 £45
460	 £55
461	 £55
462	 £40
463	 £65
465	 £100
466	 £55
467	 £30
468	 £45
469	 £35

470	 £30
471	 £70
472	 £35
473	 £100
474	 £45
475	 £45
476	 £26
477	 £45
478	 £100
479	 £75
480	 £130
481	 £35
482	 £340
483	 £55
484	 £65
485	 £110
486	 £120
487	 £70
488	 £95
489	 £70
490	 £35
491	 £28
492	 £20
493	 £30
494	 £70
495	 £24
496	 £80
497	 £45
498	 £60
499	 £110
500	 £26
501	 £28
502	 £55
503	 £50
504	 £30
505	 £55
506	 £50
507	 £45
508	 £650
509	 £50
510	 £70
511	 £55
512	 £110
513	 £110
514	 £220


